
282

285

285

286

286

286

286

286

286

286

286

286

286

286

286

286

286

90,628

239,855

281,487

301,118

319,090

302,508

303,666

305,086

306,619

307,874

308,959

310,422

311,871

313,615

315,581

317,384

319,090

90,628

231,011

262,048

276,458

290,109

277,463

278,341

279,446

280,569

281,448

282,245

283,127

284,238

285,615

287,196

288,705

290,109

51,487

124,897

138,086

142,265

144,583

142,476

142,656

142,895

143,081

143,135

143,164

143,298

143,500

143,804

144,087

144,332

144,583

39,141

106,114

123,962

134,193

145,526

134,987

135,685

136,551

137,488

138,313

139,081

139,829

140,738

141,811

143,109

144,373

145,526

8,844

19,439

24,660

28,981

25,045

25,325

25,640

26,050

26,426

26,714

27,295

27,633

28,000

28,385

28,679

28,981

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

Jan.

Feb.

Mar.

Apr.

May

June

July

Aug.

Sept.

Oct.

Nov.

Dec.

286 319,090 290,109 144,583 145,526 28,981
Grand Total

 Persons (End of year/month)

year/month)
(End of
Units

Insured persons under Farmer Health Insurance

Grand Total (Note 1)
Others

Total association
farmers'

Member of

association
of farmers'

Non-member
Year and Month

68,771

184,464

265,058

292,568

310,223

302,508

303,666

305,086

306,619

307,874

308,959

310,422

311,871

313,615

315,581

317,384

319,090

5,444,725

50,120,174

78,338,188

88,106,637

96,297,600

7,839,879

7,808,868

7,807,791

7,799,372

7,785,691

8,114,138

8,134,036

8,124,293

8,125,953

8,120,424

8,104,707

8,532,448

4,438,395

27,970,821

45,144,914

50,884,678

55,671,210

4,566,562

4,519,781

4,504,935

4,473,461

4,443,890

4,736,672

4,740,056

4,706,161

4,692,677

4,659,674

4,622,086

5,005,255

1,006,330

22,149,353

33,193,274

37,221,959

40,626,390

3,273,317

3,289,087

3,302,856

3,325,911

3,341,801

3,377,466

3,393,980

3,418,132

3,433,276

3,460,750

3,482,621

3,527,193

224,217 318,307,324 184,110,018 134,197,306

Since  2018 - 2022

2.The data of ''Government subsidies'' includes disabilities' insurance premium which is paid by the government.
1, article 4 of Regulations Governing the Pilot Operation of the Farmer Occupational Insurance.
technology and are engaged in agricultural production regionally who are subject to subparagraph 2,3, paragraph

1.''Others'' means the category 3 insureds of National Health Insurance or the citizens who have agricultural

under Farmer Occupational Insurance from 2018
Table 7-2  Insured Units, Persons and Sources of Premium Receivable

Unit unit person NT$

Premium receivable

persons
Average insured

Grand Total Insured persons (Note 2)
Government subsidies

Note


