## 表7-2 開辦起農民職業災害保險投保單位、人數及 應計保險費負擔狀況

中華民國107年至111年

**留位:個、人、新台敞**元

中華民國107年至111年 單位:個、人、新台幣元									
年	(月) 別	ij	單 位		人 場 Persons	故 (年/月底 (End of year			
			(年/月底)	總計	農民健康保險被保險人 Insured persons under Farmer Health Insurance		其 他 (註1)		
			Units (End of		合 計	農會會員 Member of	非農會會員 Non-member		
Year and Month			year/month)	Grand Total	Total	farmers' association	of farmers' association	Others (Note 1)	
總	Grand Total	計	286	319,090	290,109	144,583	145,526	28,981	
107年	2018		282	90,628	90,628	51,487	39,141	_	
108年	2019		285	239,855	231,011	124,897	106,114	8,844	
109年	2020		285	281,487	262,048	138,086	123,962	19,439	
110年	2021		286	301,118	276,458	142,265	134,193	24,660	
111年	2022		286	319,090	290,109	144,583	145,526	28,981	
1月	Jan.		286	302,508	277,463	142,476	134,987	25,045	
2月	Feb.		286	303,666	278,341	142,656	135,685	25,325	
3月	Mar.		286	305,086	279,446	142,895	136,551	25,640	
4月			286	306,619	280,569	143,081	137,488	26,050	
5月	May		286	307,874	281,448	143,135	138,313	26,426	
6月	June		286	308,959	282,245	143,164	139,081	26,714	
7月	July		286	310,422	283,127	143,298	139,829	27,295	
8月	Aug.		286	311,871	284,238	143,500	140,738	27,633	
9月	Sept.		286	313,615	285,615	143,804	141,811	28,000	
10月	Oct.		286	315,581	287,196	144,087	143,109	28,385	
11月	Nov.		286	317,384	288,705	144,332	144,373	28,679	
12月	Dec.		286	319,090	290,109	144,583	145,526	28,981	

註:1.「其他」係指依農民職業災害保險試辦辦法第4條第1項第2款、第3款規定,参加農民職業災害保險之全民 健康保險第三類被保險人,及具農業生產技術能力且以區域性從事農業生產工作之國民。 2.政府補助含身心障礙者自付部分保險費補助。

Table 7-2 Insured Units, Persons and Sources of Premium Receivable under Farmer Occupational Insurance from 2018

	Unit: unit \ person \ NT\$			
平均人數	應	計 保 Premium receivable	<b></b> 費	
	總計	被保險人	政 府 補 助 (註2)	
Average insured persons	Grand Total	Insured persons	Government subsidies (Note 2)	
224,217	318,307,324	184,110,018	134,197,306	
68,771	5,444,725	4,438,395	1,006,330	
184,464	50,120,174	27,970,821	22,149,353	
265,058	78,338,188	45,144,914	33,193,274	
292,568	88,106,637	50,884,678	37,221,959	
310,223	96,297,600	55,671,210	40,626,390	
302,508	7,839,879	4,566,562	3,273,317	
303,666	7,808,868	4,519,781	3,289,087	
305,086	7,807,791	4,504,935	3,302,856	
306,619	7,799,372	4,473,461	3,325,911	
307,874	7,785,691	4,443,890	3,341,801	
308,959	8,114,138	4,736,672	3,377,466	
310,422	8,134,036	4,740,056	3,393,980	
311,871	8,124,293	4,706,161	3,418,132	
313,615	8,125,953	4,692,677	3,433,276	
315,581	8,120,424	4,659,674	3,460,750	
317,384	8,104,707	4,622,086	3,482,621	
319,090	8,532,448	5,005,255	3,527,193	

Note: 1."Others" means the category 3 insureds of National Health Insurance or the citizens who have agricultural technology and are engaged in agricultural production regionally who are subject to subparagraph 2,3, paragraph 1, article 4 of Regulations Governing the Pilot Operation of the Farmer Occupational Insurance.

2. The data of "Government subsidies" includes disabilities' insurance premium which is paid by the government.